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New Location E/ C.D.OTINESPRING. ETOX OWN IN FEE SIMPLE.

Longitude 8O ‘445 '

.Company 7_/?/0 OIL -f' GA.S 00

Address WEST' U/V/olv, M}ﬁ.

Farm Crneree D S TINESPR ING

Tract______ Acres_é_gé_Lease No.
Well (Farm) No.“/__Serial No.
Elevation (Spirit Level) 90/,

Quadrangle MHormroor. Ao

County Doovorose District WesT l/a//od

Engineer
Engin egistration No. 2274
File No. Drawing No.

Date (BT /4. /96!  Scate. /"= 6O’

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP
FILE No. D0D-6¥89

4+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

K+E 156 IMPERIAL 68347
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Your letter dated January
record from Garaton Service.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION &

\

you are in receipt of cementing .

Quadrangle — Holbhrook
Permit No___ D0D-648 WELL RECORD Oil or Gas Wel_388
(KIND)
Compeny_Trio 041 end Gas Co., Inc . . .
Address__Box 264, West Union, West.Va, Ca"?‘ll:‘bgin;“d gxs-i?lih:; L:ffteﬁ“ Packers
Farm Charter Stinespring ,... 8% 89
Location (waters) .é},molds Creek Size
Well No i 1 Elev 90L 16. 20°* none Kind of Packer.
District West Union County. Doddridge 18
The surface of tract is owned in fee by_Charter 10 217 none Size of
Stinespring Address West Union, W,Vae.gy 989 none
Mineral rights are owned by. Same 654 Depthget—
Address. 53/16. 1824‘." all
Drilling commenced 10/ 241 61 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed 11/20/61 2 Perf. bottom .
Date Shot From To. Liners Used Perf. top
With Perf. bottom...________
Open Flow Zq’ﬁ)Oths Water in__1" Inch L
“9}“21‘&’?“' " Inch . ssiNG cEMENTED S 3/161zE No. Ft.__ Date
Volume y Cu Ft. 60 sks. cement, 8 shs.aquagel GARATON
Rock Pressure__ 40 Ibs 24 hrs.
oil bbls.. 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET _INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
WELL FRACTURED yes
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT 250 )
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT 80# 24 hrs
Fresh Water Feet. 50! Salt Water 4 ballers hr Feet. 1190,'
Formation Color H%l;‘dﬂor Top Bottom o?ilw(j::r Depth Remarks
Soil 0 8 8
Gravel 8 16 8
Lime Shells 16 40 24
Sand 40 60 20
Red Rog¢k 60 180 120
Sand 180 215 35
Slate 215 235 20
Sand 235 250 15
Red Roc¢k 250 280 30
Slate 280 310 30
Lime 310 360 50
SLAte $60 430 70
Red Roc¢k 430 475 45
Sand 475 500 25
Shele 500 560 60
Lime 560 580 20
Sand 580 640 60
Slate 640 665 25
Red Roc¢k 665 720 55
Shale 720 807 87
Sand | 807 822 15
Slate & Shells 822 840 13
Pink Rock 840 868 28
Big Dudkard | 868 946 Shdw oil 78
shale Sl 946 1005 59
Line S 1005 1016 11
Slate ‘ S 10L6 1080 64
Sand J!";_rl- : o 1080 1205 125
Slate 1205 1360 155

(over)
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Formation Color H%Tft" Top ? Bottom tg“w(:::r ‘ l?:l'l’,tll‘; Remarks

Sand 1360 1410 50
Slate & Shells 1410 1454 44
Sand 1454 1497 gas& oil 43
Slate 1497 1472 ‘ 25
Sand 1472 1592 120
Slate 1592 1603 11
Lime -1603 1634 3L
Pencil|Cave 1634 1640 6
Big Line - 1640 1718 78
Sand 1718 1746 28
Line 1746 1762 16
Sand |~ 1762 1791 8as& oil 29
Slate 1791 1824 33

" Date__'_ ‘ 104

APPROVED _i' . / 34 . ==, Owner




